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Neighborhood Contacts

Elementary School
Middle School
High School
Phenix or Andrews
Pre-K thru 8

Parks

NASA
LAFB

Fort
Monroe

District 1
David Duxbury

Districts 4, 5, 6, 7, 8
Jasmine Bryson 
jbryson@hampton.gov

Marybrook Burchfield 
marybrook.burchfield@hampto
n.gov

Darren Robinson 
drobinson@hampton.gov

Districts 1, 2, 3, 9, 10 
Marcie Spragan 
mspragan@hampton.gov

Housing & Neighborood Services Division

Hampton Neighborhood Commission

 davidrealtor2000@yahoo.com 

District 2
 Charles McEachin
chuckwestview@yahoo.com

 District 3 
Jon Welters
jwelters@gmail.com
District 4
Sandra King-Medina 
sandral.king@yahoo.com 

District 5
Fred Everett
uemailfred@gmail.com

District 6
Alice Callahan
soakupthesun346@verizon.net 

District 7
Sally Lazorchak 
salplace2@verizon.net 

District 8
Evelyn Stephenson
district8commissioner@yahoo.com 

District 9
Deena Franklin 
dfranklin@hampton.k12.va.us

District 1, 2, 3

District 4, 5, 6, 7

Montrez White
mwhite@hampton.gov

Kimberley Mikel
kdmikel@hampton.gov

District 10

Phil Russell, Manager
   prussell@hampton.gov

John Millette
jmillette@hampton.gov

Carl Viars
cviars@hampton.gov

Maya Young
msyoung@hampton.gov

District 8, 9, 10, 
Gary Greer
gmgreer@hampton.gov

Donnie Harris
dharris@hampton.gov

Safe and Clean Areas 
James Gillie
jjgillie@hampton.gov 

Carlos Hardy
echardy@hampton.gov 

Thaddeus Savage 
twsavage@hampton.gov

Property Maintenance & 
Zoning Enforcement

Dan McMorrmick 
daniel.mccormick@hampt
on.gov

Jonathan McBride,Manager  jmcbride@hampton.gov

Neighborhood Commission 
More info - hampton.gov/

neighborhoods
Housing & Neighborhoods

More info - 727-6140
hampton.gov/neighborhoods

Property Maintenance  
727-8311 hampton.gov/cdd

Police Division
hampton.gov/police 

Emergency - 911
Non-Emergency - 727-6111 
Text Tip: 757HPD to 847411 

Community Problem 
Oriented Policing 
(CPOP) Sergeants 
Wythe Sector – 
Neighborhood  Districts 

1,2,3,9,10

Sgt. Peek 
nclarkepeek@hampton.gov

Sgt. Cooper 
ccooper@hampton.gov

Chesapeake Sector – 
Neighborhood Districts 
4,5 ,6,7,8
Sgt. Bjune
ebjune@hampton.gov

Sgt. Canny 
mcanny@hampton.gov

Chekesha White 
girlsclubhr@gmail.com

Joseph Andrews
joseph.andrews@hampton.gov




